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Questions

Max Planck received the Nobel Prize for his discovery of energy quants in:

The sum of positive and negative peak values are usually written as

A body walks to his school at a distance of 6 km with a speed of 2.5 km/h and walks back
with a constant speed of 5 km/h. His average speed for round trip expressed in km/h is

A thermistor with positive temperature coefficient in used to measure temperature in a
furnace. As the furnace heats up, the resistance value fo the thermistor.

If a body reaches a speed equal to the speed of light, then its mass will became

If force and displacement are in opposite direction, the work done is taken as

At what temperature the adiabatic change is equivalent to the isothermal change?

A 1000 Kg car travelling with a speed of 90 km/hr turns around a curve of radius 0.1 km.
The necessary centripetal force comes out to be:

An airplane is flying horizontally with a velocity of 600 km/h and at a height of 1960 m.

When it is vertically above a point A on the ground, a bomb is released from it. The bomb

strikes the ground, at point B. The distance AB is

The nature of capacity of electrostatic capacitor depends on

The rain drop falling from the sky reach the ground with

Addition of 2.189 kg, 0.089 kg, 11.8 kg, and 5.32 kg gives the rounded off answer as:

0.10 cm can be written as:

If the distance of separation between two chares is increased, the electrical potential
energy of the system will
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1718 AD
1918 AH

. 1818 AD

1918 AD
None of these

P-P value

. negative

zero
may be positive or negative

24/13
10/3
3

4,8

Decrease

Remains unchanged
Increase

None of the above

zero
very small
infinity

none of these

. Positive work

Negative work
Zero work

. Infinite work

Zero degree Celsius
Zero Kelvin

. Critical temperature

Above critical temperature

8.1 X 10<sup>7</sup>N
625 N

6250 N

None of these

1200 m
0.33 km
3.33 km
33 km

Shape
Size

. Thickness of plates

Area

. Constant terminal velocity

Constant gravitational acceleration

. Variable acceleration
. acceleration greater than g

19.398
19.400
19.4
19.3

1.0 x 10<sup>-2</sup>m
1.0 x 10<sup>-3</sup>cm
1.0 x 10<sup>-4</sup>cm
1. x 10<sup>-4</sup>m

. Increase

. Decrease

. May increase or decrease
. Remain the same
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An electric field is generated along the wire when:

When velocity of moving body is doubled, the quantity which is also doubled is its:

One newton is a force that produces an acceleration of 0.5 misec?in a body of mass:

In an interference pattern of Young's double slit(YDS) experiment:

If a liquid is heated in weightlessness, the heat is transmitted through

The tidal energy is due to gravitational pull of :
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resistance is very high<o:p></o:p>
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B. <p class="MsoNormal" style="text-
align:justify"><span style="font-
size:12.0pt; line-height: 107 %;font-
family:&quot; Times New
Roman&quot;,&quot;serif&quot;">A
constant potential is maintained across
the wire<o:p></o:p></span></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal" style="text-
align:justify"><span style="font-
size:12.0pt; line-height: 107 %;font-
family:&quot; Times New
Roman&quot;,&quot;serif&quot;">Net
current through the wire is zero<o:p>
</o:p></span></p>

E. <p class="MsoNormal" style="text-
align:justify"><span style="font-
size:12.0pt; line-height: 107 %;font-
family:&quot; Times New
Roman&quot;,&quot;serif&quot;">Either
(A) or (D)<o:p></0:p></span></p>

A. KE.
B. Acceleration

D.P.E.
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A. Bright fringesare wider than dark
fringes
B. Dark fringes are wider than bright
fringes

D. <div><br></div><div>Central fringes
are wider than the outer fringes</div>

B. Convection

C. Radiation

D. Neither, because the liquid cannot
be heated in weightlessness

A. sun

C. Mars
D. None of these



