

ECAT Pre General Science MCQ's Test For Physics Full Book

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Max Planck received the Nobel Prize for his discovery of energy quants in:	A. 1718 AD B. 1918 AH C. 1818 AD D. 1918 AD E. None of these
2	The sum of positive and negative peak values are usually written as	A. P-P value B. negative C. zero D. may be positive or negative
3	A body walks to his school at a distance of 6 km with a speed of 2.5 km/h and walks back with a constant speed of 5 km/h. His average speed for round trip expressed in km/h is	A. 24/13 B. 10/3 C. 3 D. 4,8
4	A thermistor with positive temperature coefficient in used to measure temperature in a furnace. As the furnace heats up, the resistance value fo the thermistor.	A. Decrease B. Remains unchanged C. Increase D. None of the above
5	If a body reaches a speed equal to the speed of light, then its mass will became	A. zero B. very small C. infinity D. none of these
6	If force and displacement are in opposite direction, the work done is taken as	A. Positive work B. Negative work C. Zero work D. Infinite work
7	At what temperature the adiabatic change is equivalent to the isothermal change?	A. Zero degree Celsius B. Zero Kelvin C. Critical temperature D. Above critical temperature
8	A 1000 Kg car travelling with a speed of 90 km/hr turns around a curve of radius 0.1 km. The necessary centripetal force comes out to be:	A. 8.1 X 10 ⁷ N B. 625 N C. 6250 N D. None of these
9	An airplane is flying horizontally with a velocity of 600 km/h and at a height of 1960 m. When it is vertically above a point A on the ground, a bomb is released from it. The bomb strikes the ground, at point B. The distance AB is	A. 1200 m B. 0.33 km C. 3.33 km D. 33 km
10	The nature of capacity of electrostatic capacitor depends on	A. Shape B. Size C. Thickness of plates D. Area
11	The rain drop falling from the sky reach the ground with	A. Constant terminal velocity B. Constant gravitational acceleration C. Variable acceleration D. acceleration greater than g
12	Addition of 2.189 kg, 0.089 kg, 11.8 kg, and 5.32 kg gives the rounded off answer as:	A. 19.398 B. 19.400 C. 19.4 D. 19.3
13	0.10 cm can be written as:	A. 1.0 x 10 ⁻² m B. 1.0 x 10 ⁻³ cm C. 1.0 x 10 ⁻⁴ cm D. 1. x 10 ⁻⁴ m
14	If the distance of separation between two chares is increased, the electrical potential energy of the system will	A. Increase B. Decrease C. May increase or decrease D. Remain the same
		A.

A. align:justify"><span style="fontsize:12.0pt; line-height:107%;font-

15	An electric field is generated along the wire when:	tamily:" I imes New Roman", "serif"">lts resistance is very high <o:p> B. A constant potential is maintained across the wire<o:p></o:p> C. Net current through the wire is zero<o:p></o:p> D. A constant potential difference is maintained across the wire >>o:p></o:p> E. > cop> E. Either (A) or (D)<o:p></o:p>
16	When velocity of moving body is doubled, the quantity which is also doubled is its:	A. K.E. B. Acceleration C. Momentum D. P.E.
17	One newton is a force that produces an acceleration of 0.5 m/sec ² in a body of mass:	A. 2 Kg B. 3 Kg C. 4 Kg D. 8 Kg
18	In an interference pattern of Young's double slit(YDS) experiment:	A. Bright fringesare wider than dark fringes B. Dark fringes are wider than bright fringes C. Both dark and bright fringes are of equal width D. <div> div><div><chr></chr>chiv><div><chr></chr>chiv></div></div></div>
19	If a liquid is heated in weightlessness, the heat is transmitted through	A. Conduction B. Convection C. Radiation D. Neither, because the liquid cannot be heated in weightlessness
20	The tidal energy is due to gravitational pull of :	A. sun B. moon C. Mars D. None of these